Registration of a Charge

Company name: RCH PROPERTY LETS LIMITED

Company number: 12409175

Received for Electronic Filing: 22/05/2020



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 15/05/2020

Charge code: 1240 9175 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 11 RAYMOND ROAD NORTHAMPTON NN5 7DX

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: SHOOSMITHS LLP (NORTHAMPTON)



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12409175

Charge code: 1240 9175 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 15th May 2020 and created by RCH PROPERTY LETS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 22nd May 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 26th May 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Dạ	ate: 1513	5/202	-0	Advance:	£	113680.00	(Recei	pt of which is a	cknowledged)		
Th	e Borrower:	RCH	Property L	ets Limited	1		•				
The	e Bank:	OneSavings Reliance Ho and krbs.	Bank plc reg use, Sun Pie	gistered in Er er, Chatham,	gland a	and Wales (comp	pany numbe as Kent Re	er 7312896) wh liance Banking	nose registered Services, Kent	office is Reliance	
The	e Property;	11 Ra	ymond Roa	ad Northan	pton	NN5 7DX		~~~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Lar	nd Registry Title	Number;	NN3095	4						 	
1.	This Mortgage to the Borrows	incorporate	s the OneSa	vings Bank p	lc Mor	tgage Conditions	dated Mar	rch 2016, a cop	py of which has	been supplied	
2.	The Borrower by the Borrowe	with full title er:	guarantee a	nd as a cont	inuing	security for the p	ayment or	discharge of a	ill monies payat	ie to the Bank	
	a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;										
	b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:										
	(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;										
	 (ii) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers or contractors in relation to the Property; and 										
	(iii) guara	antees, insur	ances or con	npensation m	onies	now or at any tim	ie relating t	o any of the Pr	operty.		
3.	This Mortgage	secures furt	her advance:	s but does no	t oblig	e the Bank to ma	ke them.				
4.	restriction in th	ne following fi ten consent	orm; "No disport or the signed by the signed by the signed by the signed by the signer or the signer	position of th he proprietor	e regis for th	ar for the registr tered estate by to be time being of	he proprieta	or of the registe	ared estate is to	he registered	
VA/	HERE THE BOI	RROWER IS	AN INDIVID	IIAL OR INI	ווחועום	ALS					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					ness (each signa	tura ta ha .				
	nature(s):	by the bono	wei(s) iii tiie	presence or	me wit			•	esseo) CAPITALS), and	d =	
Oigi	maturo(3).					viniess sign	awie, nam	e (in BLOCK (DAFITALS), and	address:	
	<u> </u>										
					'	'					
										ĺ	

	f the Borrower in the presence of the witness				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLQCK CAPITALS), and address:				
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):				
Richard Clay Humphries	JANET ROSE FRANCIS FLORES				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed);				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
lame of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):				
ignature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
lame of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):				

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

